CC -- 4 Resolution on the Provisional Nature of Convening Conference Legislation

Resolved: that the legislation presented for approval at the Convening Conference of the Great Lakes PAC, October 28, 2023, establishes the legal, financial, organizational, and administrative structure to support the mission of the Great Lakes PAC and its constituent churches, as part of the Global Methodist Church, to worship passionately, love extravagantly, and witness boldly. Succeeding regular sessions of the Provisional Annual Conference and, as anticipated, the Annual Conference, may, as part of the regular course of business, amend, replace, and add to the documents approved at the Convening Conference. For the time being and going forward, the documents, reports, policies, and resolutions approved at the Convening Conference will remain in place until and unless specifically altered at succeeding regular sessions of the Provisional Annual Conference.